royalty, property and severance taxes, reclamation and closure expense, depreciation.  A 28%
income tax rate was used in the calculation.

It is assumed for the purposes of this study that the project will be all equity financed.  No
leverage or debt expense has been applied in the financial analysis.

The result for net income after taxes is $928.2 million for the life of the mine.

The economic indicators are shown in Table 22-7.

Table 22-7  Economic Indicators

$ in thousands
NPV @ 0% $928,225
NPV @ 5% $422,408
NPV @ 7% $293,506
IRR % after taxes 14.80%
Payback Years 5.1

Table 22-8 shows the sensitivity the project has for metal prices, initial capital, operating cost
and recovery.  The PEA is preliminary in nature and includes inferred mineral resources that are
considered too speculative geologically to have the economic considerations applied to them to
be categorized as mineral reserves, and there is no certainty that the preliminary economic
assessment will be realized.  Mineral resources that are not mineral reserves do not have
demonstrated economic viability.

INDEPENDENT
MINING  CONSULTANTS, INC.

Levon Resources, Ltd. – Cordero Project
September 2014 Mineral Resource Update   22-6

October 2014

Table 22-8  After-Tax Sensitivity Analysis

Change in Metal Prices
Silver ($/troz) Change   NPV @ 0% NPV @ 5% NPV @ 7% IRR%  Payback (yrs)

$30.18 20% $1,640,954  $875,228  $677,710  23.4% 3.8
$27.67 10% $1,284,589  $648,818  $485,608  19.2% 4.3
$25.15 0% $928,225  $422,408  $293,506  14.8% 5.1
$22.64 -10% $571,860  $195,998  $101,404  9.9% 6.6
$20.12 -20% $219,256  ($30,159) ($91,070) 4.2% 10.4

Change in Operating Cost

  Change   NPV @ 0% NPV @ 5% NPV @ 7% IRR% Payback (yrs)
 20% $634,851  $235,682  $134,964  10.8% 6.2
 10% $781,538  $329,045  $214,235  12.8% 5.6
Base Case 0% $928,225  $422,408  $293,506  14.8% 5.1
 -10% $1,074,911  $515,771  $372,778  16.7% 4.7
 -20% $1,221,598  $609,134  $452,049  18.5% 4.4

Change in Initial Capital
  Change   NPV @ 0% NPV @ 5% NPV @ 7% IRR%  Payback (yrs)

 20% $835,085  $330,002  $202,120  11.7% 6.0
 10% $881,655  $376,205  $247,813  13.1% 5.6
Base Case 0% $928,225  $422,408  $293,506  14.8% 5.1
 -10% $974,794  $468,611  $339,199  16.8% 4.7
 -20% $1,021,364  $514,814  $384,892  19.2% 4.3

Change in Recovery
  Change   NPV @ 0% NPV @ 5% NPV @ 7% IRR%  Payback (yrs)

 2.0% $986,921  $459,933  $325,422  15.6% 4.9
 1.0% $957,573  $441,171  $309,464  15.2% 5.0
Base Case 0.0% $928,225  $422,408  $293,506  14.8% 5.1
 -1.0% $898,876  $403,646  $277,549  14.4% 5.2
 -2.0% $869,528  $384,883  $261,591  14.0% 5.3

INDEPENDENT
MINING  CONSULTANTS, INC.

Levon Resources, Ltd. – Cordero Project
September 2014 Mineral Resource Update   23-1

October 2014

23.0 ADJACENT PROPERTIES

The adjacent properties are in the mining districts of Parral, Santa Barbara, San Francisco del
Oro, Sierra Almoloya and Guanacevi Durango.  There are operating mines in some of these
districts which are currently in production as underground mines.  These mines are working
narrow high grade veins and vein swarms (some up to 5 meters in width) extracting base and
precious metals.

The information regarding the adjacent properties has been provided by employees of Levon and
IMC has not verified the information.

INDEPENDENT
MINING  CONSULTANTS, INC.